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Delta insurance Co. Ltd . w

Non Life Underwriting Profit (Loss) For the Period Ending 31/12/2009 4

T N PO TN 5 o WA AT 250 e

. Jﬁ . Fire & other . A R
Description J Motor Marine & Transport Damages to Property Medical Liability Other Classes Total A
™ 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 | 2008

| wop) | wop) | wWoD) | wODI | WOD) | WOD) | WOD) | 0D A ¢OD) | WOD) | WOD) | WOD) | WOD) | WOD)

 Net Underwriting Revenues )(1,738,730 | 1,546,310 ﬁ 95073 | 100,778 30,242 32,795) 183,831 178,918 ) 30,894 66,933 959 1,030)(2,079,729 A.ommumb
Less

((Net Cost Of Claims L)Ot}?a f@o@%@ﬁ (42,458) mmﬁmmmuﬁ (11,066) mm,mmmuh 180,900 :m_\:muﬁ 15,674 G_mo@d 606 w®®mmﬂ%o 1,594,173
Plus

Commissions Earned 3990 | 3978| 96,791 | 146,057 | 313978 | 308,285 | 230,983 | 205,703 8,576 1,849 2,942 2,891| 657,260 | 668,763

Policy Fees 177,466 | 159,917 | 5587 | 6941 7985 | 8157 | 17,284| 14,309 430 572| 14732 25142 | 223484 | 215,038

Other Revenues 0 0 o| 40082| 57486| 13005| 12,001 0 0 0 0 o| e9487| 53087

(Total Revenues Y 181,456 | 163,895 102,378 | 193,080\ 379,449 wmpf&ﬁmmpmmm 220012)_ 9006 | 2421)_ 17674 | 28033) 950231 936888}
Less

Commissions Paid 71848 | 70325 | 3519| 3946 | 56545 52,012 127,743 | 100354 | 2,108 5,297 528 973 | 262,201| 232,907

Excess of Loss Premium 49300 | 74164| 4500| 4500 7,800 7,800 0 0 0 0 0 o| e61600( 86464

Administrative Expenses 307,326 | 263611 | 50407 | 72008 | 190,144 | 182040 | 88836 | 75035 25934 11710 5464 |  7,095| 668111| 611,589

Other Expenses 9,541 6,194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol 9541 6,194

Interests on Reserves 0 0 2,676 2466 | 4618 4239| 4283 3,745 0 0 643 654 | 12220 | 11,104

(Total Expenses X 438,015 414,294 X_ 61,102 83,010 259,107 Em_oo_urTNNo,SN 179,134 X 28,042 | 17,007} _ 6,635 fﬁuqo_u.q& 948,258 )

(Net Underwriting Profit (Losses)  X__ 38,128 | (12,587) X_178,807 125,026 X 161,650 | 52,629 )( 42,337 | 101,384 _(3,816) 34,744)_ 11,392 | 20,025) 428,498 321,221)




Delta Insurance Co. Ltd

zo: r;m 00& of o_m_am _3o::.ma moq ._.sm _um:on m:n_:m u:._n\moow

( ) Fire & other h
Description Motor Marine & Transport Damages toProperty Medical Liability Other Classes Total

q _ A
~ 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008
ﬁaog (JoD) ] (JOD) (JOD) | WOD) (JOD) | (JOD) (JoD) | (JOD) WoD) | (JOD) (JOD) | (JOD) (JoD)

Claims Paid 1,945,686 | 1,578,770 | 670,850 | 64,268 | 647,960 | 189,626 | 604,493 | 411,318 | 14,850 | 12,921 6,560 3,374 | 3,890,399 2,260,277

Less

Recoveries 440,741| 232,089 10,061 3250 | 84,184 6,000 0 0 2,625 1,567 500 0| 538111 242,906

Local Reinsurance 10,166 11,337 0 0| 26573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,739 11,337

International Reinsurance 43500 119,895| 635,895 | 51,057 | 543,091 | 116,343 | 422,859 | 299357 0 0 5,454 3,078 | 1,650,799] 589,730

T - : ~ o) ™ ™) ~ A

rnm_ Claims Paid Y(1.451,279 1,215,449 24,894 9,961 | (5,888) o.rmmukﬁ_ﬂbﬁ :_bmcqs.mm 11,354 | 606 296 J(1,664,750] 1,416,304)

lus

Outstanding Claims Reserve

Closing Balance

Reported 1,391,117 | 1,251,567 | 324,447 | 986,021 | 317,333 | 531,649 | 34,356 [ 28912 | 102579 | 123214 0 0 | 2,169,832| 2,921,363

Not Reported 34,778 | 31,289 3,244 9,860 3,173 5316 | 58256 | 70,869 2,564 3,080 200 200 | 102,215| 120,614

Less

Reinsurance Share Reported 281,923 | 135313 292,530 | 887,419 | 292,517 | 501,706 | 24,049 | 20298 | 16,000 | 40,000 0 o| 907,019] 1,584,736

Reinsurance Share Not Reported 7,048 3,383 2,925 8,874 2,925 5017 | 40,779 | 50,965 400 1,000 180 180 54,257 69,419

Net Outstanding Claims Reserve

Reported “Y1109,194 | 1,116,254 31,917 | 98602 Y 24816 | 29,943 ) 10,307 8614 Y 86579 | 83214 0 0 Y1,262,813[ 1,336,627)

- v M v y R

Not Reported Y 27730 27906) 319 986 | 248 209 (17477 | 19904 X 2164 | 2080 K 20 20 )| 47,958 51,195

Less

Outstanding Claims Reserve

Opening Balance

Reported 1,251,567 | 1,258,665 | 986,021 | 214,975 | 531,649 | 501,943 | 28912 | 34,440 | 123214 | 117,117 0 0 | 2,921,363 2,127,140

Not Reported 31,289 | 31,467 9,860 2,150 5,316 5019 | 70869 | 53,828 3,080 2,928 200 0| 120614| 95392

Less

Reinsurance Share - Reported 135,313 | 233,191 | 887,419 | 191,483 | 501,706 | 468,276 | 20,298 | 25830 | 40,000 { 40,000 0 o | 1,584,736 958780

Reinsurance Share - Not Reported 3,383 5,830 8,874 1,915 5,017 4683 | 50965 | 40,371 1,000 1,000 180 0 69,419] 53799

Net Outstanding Claims Reserve

f ™ ~

Reported ~ J(,116,254 1,025,474 ) 98,602 23,492 X 29,943 33,667 (8,614 mb:OT 83,214 | 77,117 X 0 0 1,336,627 1,168,360)

. , ™

[ Not Reported Lﬁ 27,906 NubSUh 986 Nwmx 299 336 X_ 19,904 akﬂx 2,080 im@ﬁ 20 @ﬁ 51,195 .:aob

(Net Cost of Claims (1,444,043 | 1,308,498 ( (42,458) 85,822  (11,066) | 63,522 Y 180,900 118,412 X 15,674 17,603 X 606 316 X(1,587,699| 1,594,173)




Delta Insurance Co. Ltd

n Life Underwriting Revenues For The Period Ending 31/12/2009
Description L)M Motor Marine & Transport cmz._“_um__””””.“umé Medical Liability Other Classes Total LJ
(" 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 | 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 2008 Y 2009 [ 2008 )
L (JOD) wopy A_woD) (JOD) _A__(JOD) (JOD) _A__(JOD) (JOD) A_ (JOD) (JOD) A_ (JOD) (JOD) A_(JOD) (JOD)
Written Premium
Direct premium 1683,742] 1531,151| 390,213 557,792 1,017,730| 1,021,510 691,528 600,489 198705 87,571| 41,910| 55258 4,023,828 3,853,771
Facultative Reinsurance Accepted 708,587 | 578,477 2,168 19,192 462,411| 435,321 0 0 3,175 6,141 622 1,537 1,176,963 | 1,040,668
(Total Premium ~ Y2,392,329 2,109 628) 392,381 576,984)(1,480,141 1,456,831) 691,528 600,489 201,880 93,712f 42,532 mﬂ@@ouw_ 4,804,439 )
Less
Local Reinsurance 574,828| 466,245 0 o| 81918] 81,937 0 0 108 125 0 0| 656,854 548,307
International Reinsurance 9,330 5725| 312,589 463904 | 1,346,622| 1,356,431| 483,797 428332| 170795| 39,020 41,504 | 55741|2364,637 |2,349,153
(Net Premium - (1,808,171 1,637,658 79,792 113,080 51,601 18,463) 207,731 172,157)_ 30,977 m@m 1,028 1,054)2,179,300 1,996,979 )
Plus
Opening Balance
Un-Earned Premium Reserve 614,114| 486971| 150,024| 122,320 760,018|1,045541| 72656| 101580| 13967 41,643 14847} 17,382 1625626 |1,815437
Less Reinsurance Share 35,795 ol 107,732| 92,330| 756,494 1,027,685| 54,022| 76,185 4516| 19.826| 14391 16,950 972,950 (1,232,976
(Net Un-Earmed Premium Reserve ) 578319| 486,971} 42202] 20,000 3504 17856f 18634| 26305 9451 mfiwﬂ 456 432 652,676 | 582,461)
Less
Closing Balance
Un-Earned Premium Reserve 708,394| 614,114| 135206| 150,024 | 744,490| 760,018| 141779| 72656 50,720 13967 | 15917 14,847 1796506 |1,625626
Less Reinsurance Share 60,634| 35795| 108,195| 107,732| 719607| 756,494| 99,245| 54,022| 41,186 4516| 15392 14,391] 1,044,259 | 972,950
Net Un-Earned Premium Reserve ujﬁ.;o 578,319 27,011] 42,202)( 24,883 u,m&ﬁ 42,534 ;b®ﬁ 9,534 9,451 525 456 752,247| 652,676 )
ﬁzﬂc:nmiqa:o Revenues 83948 1,546,310 95,073 So@m 30,242 SH@G 183,831| 178,918 30,894 m@ow@q 959 1,030) 2,079,729 ro»m,;@




Delta Insurance Co. Ltd.
Public Shareholding Company
Income Statement For The Period Ending 31/12/2009

Description

Revenues

Total Premium - General Insurance Classes
Total Premium - Life Insurance

Less : Reinsurers Share- General Insurance

Less : Reinsurers Share- Life
Net Premium

Net Changes in Un-Earned Premium Reserve
Net Changes in Mathematical Reserve

Net Underwriting Revenues

Commissions Earned

Policy Fees

Credit Interests

Net Income from Investments

Other Revenues

Total Revenues

Claims, Losses and Expenses
Claims Paid

Less :Recoveries

Less : Reinsurers Share

Net Paid Claims

Net Changes in Outstanding Claims
Distributed General & Administrative Expenses
Excess of Loss Premium

Commissions Paid
Other Underwriting Expenses
Total Cost of Claims

Undistributed Employees Expenses

Depreciation & Amortization

Undistributed General & Administrative Expenses
Provision For Doubtful Debts

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Profit for the year Before Income Tax
Income Tax Expense

Net Profit for the year

Profit Per Share

2009
(JOD)

5,200,791
12,602
3,021,491
9,339

2,182,563

(99,571)
7

2,082,999

659,170
224,009
505,993
28,960
74,487

3,675,618

3,890,399
538,111
1,687,538

1,664,750

(77,051)
669,730
61,600
262,291
21,761

2,603,081

131,182
21,086
36,251

0
81,955

270,474

702,083
166,540

535,523

0.067

2008
(JOD)

4,894,439
6,954
2,897,460
4,375

1,999,558

(70,215)
367

1,929,710

669,877
215,393
482,061
(130,757)
75,244

3,241,528

2,260,277
242,906
601,067

1,416,304

177,869
613,255
86,464
232,907
17,298

2,544,097

109,660
30,347
43,237
18,454
60,894

262,592

434,839

172,742
262,097
0.04
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Delta Insurance Co. Ltd
Public Shareholding Company
Financial Position As AT December 31st 2009

Assets 2009
(JOD)
Bank Deposits 8,174,920
Investments Available For Sale 1,216,710
Investments Held To Maturity 0
Total Investments 9,391,630
Cash In Hand And At Banks 533,183
Checks Under Collection 206,229
Accounts Receivables Net Of Provision 1,814,371
Receivables from Reinsurance Companies 246,560
Deferred Taxes 59,068
Property and equipments 1,487,062
Intangible Assets 3,625
Other Assets 137,234
Total Assets 13,878,962

Liabilities & Shareholders Equity

Liabilities
Net Unearned Premium Reserve 752,247
Net Outstanding Claims Reserve 1,310,771
Net Mathematical Reserve 1,383
Total Technical Reserves m
i Accounts Payable 546,498
Payables to Reinsurance Companies 460,786
. Other Reserves 166,101
‘ Income Tax Reserve 140,842
Other Liabilities 861,007
Total Liabilities 4,239,635
Shareholders Equity
Paid-Up Capital 8,000,000
Statuary Reserve 978,501
Voluntary Reserve 15,948
Changes In Fair Value Of Investments (109,135)
Retained Earnings 754,013
Total Shareholders Equity 9,639,327
! Total Liabilities & Shareholders Equity 13,878,962

2008

(JOD)
8,868,593
1,256,642

75,000

10,200,235

436,816
186,851
1,542,315
200,458
0
559,865
7,790
56,791

13,191,121

652,676
1,387,822
1,390

2,041,888

544,867
532,846
133,681
148,406
874,862

4,276,550

8,000,000
903,051
15,948
(246,384)
241,956
8,914,571
13,191,121
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